	[image: image1.png]Judictal Council of California
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS




455 Golden Gate Avenue . San Francisco, California 94102-3688

Telephone 415-865-4200 . Fax 415-865--4205 . TDD 415-865--4272



	Addendum 3

 


Plumas-Sierra Courthouse

Solicitation Number: OCCM-FY2007-09

Addendum No. 3


	Date

October 16, 2008
To

Potential Proposers
From

Judicial Council of California

Administrative Office of the Courts,

Office of Court Construction and Management

Subject

Addendum No. 3
Comments
New Mammoth Lakes Courthouse

Solicitation Number: OCCM-FY2008-05

	
	Action Requested

Please review the Addenda items below 
Deadline

See attached addendum

Contact

occm_solicitations@jud.ca.gov

	


1.  RFP – Section 3.0 Project Description:  The Actual Cost of Construction only of this project has been changed from $15,440.00 to $16,500.00
2.  RFP – Section 4.4, Tab 6. 330 Part I (H): Proposed Approach should also include the following:
The schematic drawings posted on the website include some items that are under consideration for modification to reduce costs.   The list of Value Engineering items is:  Simplifying the landscaping, no over-excavation at paving, delete stone flooring and use colored concrete, reduce extent of security system (fewer card readers and cameras), delete emergency generator, reduce building height by 2 feet and use storefront window system instead of curtain wall, use all steel construction with braced frames instead of concrete, and delete part or all of covered parking and mechanical roof.   Comments and suggestions regarding probable construction cost and materials and methods should be included as part of the Project Plan submitted with your SOQ and also as part of your interview presentation.
[image: image1.png]